CERTIFICATION

I, Andria Richardson, Clerk of Council of the County of Cuyahoga, Ohio, do hereby certify that the Cuyahoga County Code contains a complete codification of the County of Cuyahoga's general and permanent laws as enacted by ordinances of the Cuyahoga County Council through the date specified below.

Andria Richardson, Clerk of Council

)ate

I, Richard D. Manoloff, Director of Law of the County of Cuyahoga, Ohio, do hereby approve the Cuyahoga County Code, as compiled and codified by the Clerk of Council, pursuant to the Cuyahoga County Rules of Council and Chapter 101 of the Cuyahoga County Code.

Richard D. Manoloff, Director of Law